

(Formerly known as Intercontinental Leasing & Finance Company Limited)

CIN: L24100GJ1984PLC111413

Date: March 16, 2020

To,

Listing Compliances, BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Fort, Mumbai – 400001. Scrip Code: 539938; Scrip Id: MIL

Listing Compliances CSE-India, 7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie, Kolkata – 700001.

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

The Company has received disclosure dated 14th March, 2020 under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 from Mr. Samir Dilipkumar Shah, Promoter and Managing Director of the Company, in respect of acquisition of Shares of Medico Intercontinental Limited by way of open market purchase on 13th March, 2020.

Accordingly, we are enclosing herewith copy of the above disclosure.

You are kindly requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

-S. Sho

Jay Sharadkumar Shah Chief Financial Officer

Encl: As Above

Date: March 14, 2020

To, Company Secretary Medico Intercontinental Limited 1-5TH Floor, Aditraj Arcade, Near Hetvi Tower, 100 Ft Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380015.

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Company Secretary,

In accordance with the provisions of Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, I wish to inform you that I have acquired 10,000 Equity Shares of Medico Intercontinental Limited (MIL) on 13th March, 2020 being 0.31% of total paid up equity share capital.

Accordingly, I enclose herewith the requisite disclosure duly signed.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Samir Dilipkumar Shah

1 aun

Managing Director - Promoter Medico Intercontinental Limited

Encl: As Above

FORMC

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 17(2) read with Regulation 6(2)-Continual disclosure]

Nameosthecompany: MEDICO INTERCONTINENTAL LIMITED (formerly known as Intercontinental Leasing and Finance Company Limited)

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons a smentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Г	T										_	•		
	_				ŀ	×						ctnos.	&addresswithconta (Promote tion/dimen-	PAN,CIN/DIN	Name,
	2				ž		cic.)	to/others of	terelative Type No.	/immedia	Directors	rs/KMP/	(Promote tion/diamon)	ofPercon	Category
	ω	Conv	s, wa rrants	Share	eg.	For	secu rity(of	Type			TOTA	tion/	שבכנ	Cari
	4	۸					fshareh Foreg.	and%o	No			ursposar	dicacquisi	iriuesheld	mitical 1
	7		resetc.)	eDebentu	arrants,C	Shares, W	Foreg.	and%o security(Typeof					ofPerson price : Securities acquired/Disposed	
	7					7		INO.	NI					esacqı	
	7							Valu	177.1					iired/D	
ox				e)	e/Invok	e/Revok Shares	(Buy/Sa							isposed	
9		·	bleDebe nturesetc	, Converti	e/Invok Warrants	Shares	(Buy/Sa (Foreg.	Transact Typeof				,	Acquisi	Securiti	
10							ding	No.and%				Thoopie	Acquisition/disposal	Securitiesheldnost	
11								From		specify	saleofshares	itionofshares/	advice/	Datent	
12								To			nares	acquis shares/	advice/acquic	illotmont	
13								8		,	М	intimatio	Dateof		
14							setc.)	setransfer,ESOP	market/Inter	erentialoffer/off	nblic/market/p	intimation acquisition/disp	Modeof		0

Davis On the Contract of the C

Note: "Secr	09898666178	MOB. NO.	GUJARAT	380015,	AHMEDABAD -	SATELLITE,	CROSS ROAD,	DHANANJAY	BUNGLOWS, NR.	VARSHA	ADDRESS: 3,	ACWPS4410N	PAN:	SHAH	DILIPKUMAR	SAMIR
Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined and degree of the state of the														300	500, 000	Promoter 12 86 30 5
minoasdefinedund														0	EQUITY 12,96,500 13.03.201	EOLITVIA
ation lati														00	2,40,0	200
2/1/2															SUY E	
arni n															QUITY	
														(39.90%)	12,96,500	
														20	13.03.20	
														0	13.03.202	
														0	14 03 202	
							j		1251			MARKET	OPEN	THROUGH	13.03.202 14 03 202 ACQUISITION	18

ning as defined under regulation 2 (1) (i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivative softhe company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons a smentioned in Regulation 6(2).

		Note: Incase of Options, notional values hall be calculated has edon Promitime Vision in the control of the con	tedhasedonPremin	dueshallbecalculo	Options, notional v	Note:Incaseo
11		Z	40			
21	20	13				
	2	10	18	17	16	CI
			120)		10	15
	(contracts*lotsize)		iza)			
	Numberofunits	TAOUOTIST A STIRE	(contracts*lots			
	71 1 0 :	Notional Value	Numberofinite	NotionalValue		
9					Shormanons	
	Sell		Day		specifications	contract
			Riny		Contract	Typeot
asexecuted						3
Exchangeonwhichthetradev		resorOphonsetc)	Leoreonn act't am			
			I rading inderivatives (Specifytype of contract Eutope Contract	ivatives(Specifyty	1 radinginder	
					3	

edonFremiumpiusstrikepriceofoptions.

Name&Signature:SAMIR DILIPKUMAR SHAH
Designation:PROMOTER AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

Date:14.03.2020

Place: AHMEDABAD
